

Freedom of Information Act 2000 - Request Reference FoI/23/492
Primary Care Rebates

Information Requested:

1. Please can you provide the product names with start and finish dates of all your agreed primary care rebates?

Please see the attached spreadsheet.

2. Please can you provide this information at Health Board level

Please see the UHB's response to question 1.

3. Please can you advise if any of your agreed rebates are conditional on achieving increased volumes/ market shares?

The rebate schemes are considered on an All Wales basis and should not be directly linked to requirements to increase market share or volume of prescribing.

4. Please can you also provide a copy of your Health Board primary care rebate policy.

Rebates are managed on an All Wales basis by the All Wales Drug Contracting Committee, therefore there is no Health Board primary care rebate policy.